Cooper - Hunter

SUBMITTAL DATA SHEET

Indoor unit mode!
utdoor unit model

Ceri

ied

CH-12MMC-230V1
CHHPR12-230V0

Approval
Locatior Date:
Engineer: Construction:
Submitted to: Unit #:
Submitted by: Drawing #:
Reference:
Sot Model

Power supply

Normal Operational Voltage: (v, Ph, Hz) 208230V, 1Ph, 60Hz
Voltage Range V) 187-253
Electrical
Minimum cirit ampacity(Outdoor) ® 150
Max.fuselOutdoor) ® 150
| Connection wiring 0
Cooling
Capaciy (Buln) 12000(7600+14400)
Powrer Input w) 902(170~1230)
Curent ® 413(1.42:551)
SeEr2 (Btuw)
EER2 (Btuw) 133
Heating
(Capaciy (Bulh) 12000(5000~15700)
Powrer Input W) 857(342-1450)
(Curent ® 412(1.81-6.64)
HSPF2.4 (@) 107
HSPF25 EwW) 87
cop wiw 410
Heat at 17F(H32) (Bulh) 10200
Heat at 5F(H42) (Btu/h) 11900
COP at 5F(H42) wiw 1.99
Indoor unit N/A
ot type Outdoor unit EXV
Design pressure PSIG) 550340
Refrigerant Type RA10A
Refrigerant charge oz 462
Q) 00
Refrigerant precharge " o
cdiional charge for each t (ozit) 016
ditional charge for each m (gm) 150
(inch) s
Liquid sidel Gas side(indor) o e
Liquid sidel Gas side(outdoor) (inch) Rl
(mm) 635127
M 20
Max. pipe length i it
Max. ifference i level ® 28
(m) 10.0
| Connection method Flared
Indoor(cooling) 60~90
16~32
Indooreating) 2~
0~30
Outdoor(cooling) 212
-30~50
Outdoor(heating) 2~15

30~24

Indoor fan motor
Model

ay

Input

Output

RLA
Speed(HiMiLo)

Air flow & Noise level

Indoor airflow (HilMedLo) (No duct)
Indoor noise level (HiiMed/Lo)
Dehumidification

Indoor unit

Dimension (WxDxH)
Packing(WxDxH)

Net/Gross weight

Compressor
Type

Model

Brand
Capacity

Input
Reted curtent (RLA)
Refrigerant oo charge

Outdoor fan motor
Model

aty

Input

Output

RLA

Speed

Air flow & Noise level
Outdoor it flow (Max.)
Outdoor noise level
Outdoor unit
Dimension (WxDsH)
Packing (WxDxH)

Netl Gross weight

(Btuh)

W)

W)

)
(timin)

(CFM)
[dBA)]

(inch)
(mm)

(inch)

ZKFP-13-8-136+ZKFP-13-8-104

!
13.0

050
992/884/776

441.18/376.47/323.53/264.71
42139125

31.26¢7.87x24.45
794x200x621
34.06x11.02x28.31
865x280x719
32.85041.45
14.9/18.8

ROTARY
KTN110D42UFZ
GMCC

11823

885

88
VGT41350
ZKFN-34-10-1

1
!

34.00

0.36
850/680/450
13235

56.0
31.69x12.99x21.81
805x330x554
36.02x14.57x24.21
915370615

73.63179.37
33.413%







